2024 Arkansas County Employees Salary Survey

SEVIER - Class 2

County Judge 1/3
" Administrative Assistant

Courthouse Maintenance
Maintenance Supervisor
Janitor

Quorum Court ,
Justice of Peace per diem 9@

County Clerk
Chief Deputy
Deputy

Admin Assistant

Circuit Clerk
Chief Deputy
Deputy
Deputy

Treasurer
Deputy Treasurer

Tax Collector / Sheriff ¥2
Chief Deputy

Deputy

Appropriation Part-time Deputy

Tax Assessor
Chief Deputy
Deputy

Veterans Service Officer

Road Department

" County Judge 1/3

Road Foreman

Grader Operator 4@
Truck Driver/Operator 9@
Truck Driver/Operator
Equipment Operator
Mechanic

Mechanic Helper

- Mechanic Helper

21,705
38,585

36,374

33,127

273

51,073

32,175
30,128

36,153

58,736
35,167
30,143
29,640

53,578
20,556

33,622
35,107
32,294
6,000

53,578

33,158

30,143

11,239

21,085
54,891
40,396
39,611
39,908
40,396
41,674
41,046
39,611
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Appropriation Part-Time

Office of Emergency Management

‘OEM Coordinator

Solid Waste

County Judge 1/3

Foreman

Assistant Foreman
Operator/Driver 2@
Operator/Driver 2@

Operator Part-Time 8@

Fill In : .
Gate-Attendant Part-Time 2@

Sheriff’s Department
Sheriff/Tax Collector ¥2
Chief Deputy

Deputy

Deputy 2@

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy

Deputy _

Deputy - Investigator
Deputy - Investigator
Courthouse Deputy
School Resource Officer .
Maintenance

Community Service Officer
Deputy

Jail

Jail Administrator
Information Technologist
Dispatcher :
Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Dispatcher

Jailer 11@

Jailer

Appropriation Part-Time Fill In
Opioid Partnership Fund
Coordinator 2@

Peer Specialist 2@

Peer Specialist

2,000
50,000

19,239
45,000
41,000
39,162
37,582
13,168
6,588

13,168

33,621
59,013
51,261
46,780
44,851
45,573
46,779
44,880
52,804
56,639
45,121
48,146
37,295
43,544
43,544

54,599.
36,416
38,600
33,496
34,910
35,751
35,069
38,131
38,834
55,000

37,502
37,502
18,751
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Approp Part Time/Extra Help - 6,000
Juvenile

Juvenile Intake Officer 43,000
Coroner . 13,416 \

- Deputy 12,000 - |
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