## 2024 Arkansas County Employees Salary Survey

SEVIER - Class 2		Appropriation Part-Time	2,000
0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	04.705	Office of Emergency Manageme	<u>nt</u>
County Judge 1/3	21,705	OEM Coordinator	50,000
Administrative Assistant	38,585	,	
Courthouse Maintenance		Solid Waste	
Courthouse Maintenance Maintenance Supervisor	36,374	County Judge 1/3	19,239
Janitor	33,127	Foreman	45,000
Janitor	55,121	Assistant Foreman	41,000
Quorum Court		Operator/Driver 2@	39,162
Justice of Peace per diem 9@	273	Operator/Driver 2@	37,582
Justice of Feace per dient 9@	213	Operator Part-Time 8@	13,168
County Clork	51,073	Fill In	6,588
County Clerk	32,175	Gate-Attendant Part-Time 2@	13,168
Chief Deputy	30,128		
Deputy	36,153	Sheriff's Department	
Admin Assistant	30,133	Sheriff/Tax Collector ½	33,621
Circuit Clark	58,736	Chief Deputy	59,013
Circuit Clerk	•	Deputy	51,261
Chief Deputy	35,167 30,143	Deputy 2@	46,780
Deputy	•	Deputy	44,851
Deputy	29,640	Deputy	45,573
Tracalina	E2 E70	Deputy ·	46,779
Treasurer	53,578	Deputy	44,880
Deputy Treasurer	20,556	Deputy - Investigator	52,804
Tax Oallaston / Chariff 1/	22 622	Deputy - Investigator	56,639
Tax Collector / Sheriff ½	33,622	Courthouse Deputy	45,121
Chief Deputy	35,107	School Resource Officer	48,146
Deputy  Appropriation Port time Deputy	32,294	Maintenance	37,295
Appropriation Part-time Deputy	6,000	Community Service Officer	43,544
	E2 E70	Deputy	43,544
Tax Assessor	53,578		-
Chief Deputy	33,158	<u>Jail</u>	*
Deputy	30,143	Jail Administrator	54,599
Vatarra Caralas Officer	44.020	Information Technologist	36,416
Veterans Service Officer	11,239	Dispatcher	38,600
Dood Donoutmont		Dispatcher	33,496
Road Department	21.005	Dispatcher	34,910
County Judge 1/3	21,085 54,801	Dispatcher	35,751
Road Foreman	54,891 40,396	Dispatcher	35,069
Grader Operator 4@	39,611	Jailer 11@	38,131
Truck Driver/Operator	39,908	Jailer	38,834
Truck Driver/Operator	40,396	Appropriation Part-Time Fill In	55,000
Equipment Operator	40,396 41,674	Opioid Partnership Fund	•
Mechanic	41,046	Coordinator 2@	37,502
Mechanic Helper	39,611	Peer Specialist 2@	37,502
Mechanic Helper	03,0TT	Peer Specialist	18,751

## 2024 Arkansas County Employees Salary Survey

Approp Part Time/Extra Help 6,000

<u>Juvenile</u>

Juvenile Intake Officer 43,000

13,416 Coroner 12,000

Deputy